FORM PTO-1595 F 06 - 01 -	2000 THEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Patent and Trademark Office		
	256address of receiving party:	
Name of conveying party:	address of receiving party:	
1) DAVID A. HOLCOMB	Name: CHEF'N CORPORATION	
3) 4) MAY 2 6 2000 전	Internal Address: 2003 WESTERN AVENUE	
5) 5-26-00 N	SUITE 555, MARKET PLACE ONE	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XNo	SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98177	
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address: (SAME AS ABOVE)	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	City: State	
Execution Dates:	Zip:	
1) MAY 17, 2000 4) 5) 6) — 6)	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is		
A. Patent Application No(s). 29/119,712	B. Patent No(s).	
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved	
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC		
Internal Address: R. J. BAYNHAM	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
	X Enclosed	
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	Deposit account number:	
	19-1090	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
R. J. BAYNHAM Name of Person Signing Signature 5 / 23 / 4 0 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: **FIVE**		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) w26297 - Docket No. 200017.911		

UZZZZ ETTELIA ZZEKIE ZALIZZE

31-230-1

PATENT REEL: 010817 FRAME: 0200

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:)		
David A. Holcomb))	Docket No.:	200017.911
Filed: March 6, 2000)		
Application No.: 29/119,712	Ć		
For: GRATER DESIGN)		
	ASSIGNN	1 E N T :	
Enclosed for recording Previously recorded			
Date:			
Reel:			

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Chef'n Corporation (the "Assignee"), a corporation of Washington, having a place of business at 2003 Western Avenue, Suite 555, Market Place One, Seattle, Washington 98177, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled "GRATER DESIGN"; as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 6, 2000, and assigned Application No. 29/119,712, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States of America;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010817 FRAME: 0201 AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

De la companya della companya della companya de la companya della		Date: 17 May 2000
David A. Holcomb		
STATE OF Washington)	
County of King) ss.)	

Leslie My

Notary or Consular Officer

My Commission Expires 2-24-02

sjh/workw26205/v1(200017.911)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant : David A. Holcomb

Filed : March 6, 2000

Application No. : **29/119,712**

For :

GRATER DESIGN

MAY 2 6 2000 C

Docket No. : 200017.911

BOX DESIGN ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS WASHINGTON, DC 20231

ELECTION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §§ 3.71 AND 3.73 AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

Sir:

The undersigned, being Assignee of the entire interest in the above-identified application by virtue of an Assignment filed concurrently herewith, hereby elects, under 37 C.F.R. § 3.71, to prosecute the application to the exclusion of the inventors.

Assignee hereby appoints RICHARD W. SEED, Reg. No. 16,557; ROBERT J. BAYNHAM, Reg. No. 22,846; GEORGE C. RONDEAU, JR., Reg. No. 28,893; DAVID H. DEITS, Reg. No. 28,066; WILLIAM O. FERRON, JR., Reg. No. 30,633; DAVID J. MAKI, Reg. No. 31,392; RICHARD G. SHARKEY, Reg. No. 32,629; DAVID V. CARLSON, Reg. No. 31,153; KARL R. HERMANNS, Reg. No. 33,507; DAVID D. MCMASTERS, Reg. No. 33,963; MICHAEL J. DONOHUE, Reg. No. 35,859; LORRAINE LINFORD, Reg. No. 35,939; ELLEN M. BIERMAN, Reg. No. 38,079; ANN T. KADLECEK, Reg. No. 39,244; DAVID W. PARKER, Reg. No. 37,414; E. RUSSELL TARLETON, Reg. No. 31,800;

1

PATENT REEL: 010817 FRAME: 0203

KEVIN S. COSTANZA, Reg. No. 37,801; THOMAS E. LOOP, Reg. No. 42,810; STEPHEN J. ROSENMAN, Reg. No. 43,058; BRIAN L. JOHNSON, Reg. No. 40,033; SUSAN D. BETCHER, Reg. No. 43,498; JANE E.R. POTTER, Reg. No. 33,332, WILLIAM T. CHRISTIANSEN, Reg. No. 44,614, ROBERT IANNUCCI, Reg. No. 33,514, GARY M. MYLES, Reg. No. 46,209; and ERIC J. GASH, Reg. No. 46,274 comprising the firm of SEED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP PLLC, 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300, Seattle, Washington 98104-7092, my attorneys to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith. Please direct all telephone calls to **R. J. Baynham** at (206) 622-4900 and telecopies to (206) 682-6031.

Please direct all communications to:

R. J. Baynham, Esq.

SEED Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 Seattle, Washington 98104-7092

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 3.73, the undersigned duly authorized designee of Assignee certifies that the evidentiary documents have been reviewed, specifically the Assignment to Chef'n Corporation, filed concurrently herewith for recording, a copy of which is attached hereto, and certifies that to the best of my knowledge and belief, title remains in the name of the Assignee.

Chef'n Corporation

ASSIGNEE

71 May 2000

David A. Holcomb Vice President

Enclosure:

Copy of Assignment

sjh/workw26204/v1/(200017.911)

2